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Cheltenham
Samstag, 24. Januar 2026
1 13:05 Timeform Novices' Handicap Chase

4138 m 39.348 PLCPT

2 13:40 JCB Triumph Trial Juvenile Hurdle
3381 m 78.696 PLCPT

3 14:15 Betfair Exchange Handicap Chase
4138 m 98.370 PLCPTQUAPT

4 14:50 Glenfarclas Cross Country Handicap Chase
5883 m 34.429 PLCPTQUAPT

5 15:25 Betfair Cotswold Chase
5079 m 122.962 PLCPTQUAPT

6 16:00 Unibet Hurdle
3381 m 122.962 PLCPTQUAPT

7 16:35 Pertemps Network Cleeve Hurdle
4820 m 68.859 

8 17:10 AIS Novices' Hurdle
4073 m 78.696 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Act Of Innocence 8
Adonedeal 8
Annual Invictus 4
Barlovento 1
Boombawn 3
Booster Bob 3
Brentford Hope 6
Califet En Vol 1
Chartwell Jock 2
Doddiethegreat 7
Donnacha 3
Escaria Ten 4
Favori De Champdou 4

Final Orders 4
Flooring Porter 5
Fortune Timmy 8
Gowel Road 7
Grey Dawning 5
Hardy Stuff 2
Heads Up 8
Homme Public 4
Hurricane Bay 3
Iceo Madrik 4
Impose Toi 7
Jagwar 3
J'arrive De L'est 4

Javert Allen 3
Jordans Cross 1
Kaline Des Boullat 1
Kamsinas 7
Kdeux Saint Fray 1
Kripticjim 8
La Luna Artista 2
Latenightpass 4
L'homme Presse 5
Lord Byron 2
Ma Shantou 7
Maestro Conti 2
Minella Yoga 2

Miralago 4
Miss Des Boullats 2
Moon D'orange 3
Nemean Lion 6
One Horse Town 2
Open Secret 8
Peaches And Cream 4
Placenet 4
Prairie Wolf 3
Push The Button 1
Quebecois 1
Riskintheground 3
Scorsese 1

Secret Des Dieux 1
Sir Gino 6
Some Scope 4
Sonic Pioneer 2
Spillane's Tower 5
Strong Leader 7
Taurus Bay 8
Tenter Le Tout 2
The Big Breakaway 4
The Blue Room 8
The New Lion 6
Tommie Beau 4
Triple Trade 3

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Alex Harvey 3,4 Ben Jones 2,7,8 Brendan Powell 1,3,8
Bryony Frost 1,2,3 C Gethings 2,3 Charlie Deutsch 4,5
Connor O'Farrell 1,6 Daniel Sansom 2 Danny Mullins 8
Donagh Meyler 4 Finn Lambert 4 Freddie Gingell 1
Freddie Gordon 4,7,8 Gavin Sheehan 1,2,3,4,8 Gina Andrews 4
Harry Skelton 2,3,5,6 Jack Kennedy 2,4,5,8 James Best 4
James Davies 3 Jamie Hamilton 1 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. 3
Keith Donoghue 4,5 L Brechet 4 Liam Harrison 3,7
N De Boinville 1,6,7,8 Paddy Hanlon 4 Paul O'Brien 2,4,6
Sam Twiston-Davies 1,2,3,4,7 Sean Bowen 1,2,3,4,7,8 Toby Wynne 4

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A J Honeyball 1 B Pauling 8 C Gordon 4,8 Chester Williams 2
D Cottin 4 D Skelton 2,3,5,6 E C Lavelle 7 E Mullins 4
F O'Brien 7 Faye Bramley 2 G Elliott 2,4,8 G Nicholls 4
G P Cromwell 4,5 Harry Derham 2,6 J C McConnell 3,8 J J Mangan 5
J Parkinson & S Smith 3 J Tizzard 3,8 J W Mullins 2,4 J Williams 2,3
James Owen 1 Kerry Lee 6 L Wadham 3 M Keighley 2,4
M Seror 1,2 M Walford 1 N & W Twiston-Davies 3,7 N J Hawke 3
N J Henderson 1,6,7,8 N P Mulholland 1 O Greenall & J Guerriero 3,4 O Murphy 1,3,7,8
P F Nicholls 1,2 R Hobson 4 S Hosie 4 T Ellis 4
V Williams 5
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1
13:05

4138 m
39.348 

Cross

Timeform Novices' Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 39.348  (21.784 10.036 5.016 2.512)

1
4138

ML: 6,5

76.20

Push The Button
7j. gr W (Kingston Hill - Tara Rose)

Trainer: M Walford
Besitzer: The 8 Amigos, Readers & Wi

Jamie Hamilton

19.12 Ascot 2 71.7 3787 29.614 13,0 Jamie Hamilton Steel Ally, No Questions Asked
15.11 Wetherby 2 74.4 3050 6.337 5,0 Jamie Hamilton Meetmebythesea, Pleasington
16.10 Carlisle 1 72.1 3207 9.717 5,5 Jamie Hamilton Ruby Island, Tellherthename
26.04 Sandown 8 74.8 3980 18.210 19,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Jump Allen, Mostly Sunny, King Alexander
05.04 Aintree 6 73.5 4964 42.202 17,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Deep Cave, Timmy Tuesday, Double Power

2
ML: 5,0

76.20

Califet En Vol
7j. br W (Califet - Mallards In Flight)

Trainer: N J Henderson
Besitzer: McNeill Family & Stone Famil

N De Boinville

01.01 Cheltenham 3 71.7 4140 13.615 3,7 N De Boinville Miami Magic, Regent's Stroll
12.12 Cheltenham 2 71.7 4140 21.784 2,2 N De Boinville Sixmilebridge, Royal Infantry
04.04 Aintree 6 73.5 4964 56.270 4,0 N De Boinville Julius Des Pictons, Minella Rescue, Crest O
06.02 Huntingdon 1 72.1 3948 22.780 2,2 N De Boinville No Questions Asked, Jax Junior
30.11 Newbury 2 72.6 4131 8.169 4,5 James Bowen The New Lion, Electric Mason

3
ML: 17,0

75.30

Quebecois
7j. ch W (No Risk At All - Miss Poutine)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: McNeill,Stevens,mckenzie,Flo

Freddie Gingell

05.12 Sandown 4 71.7 4866 37.018 4,5 H Cobden Salver, Doyen Quest, Laurens Bay
07.11 Exeter 2 70.8 4877 21.784 1,8 H Cobden Doyen Quest, Tiny Tetley
12.04 Ayr 1 74.4 4892 10.714 5,0 H Cobden Jump Allen, Baratablet
15.03 Kempton 2 73.0 4225 4.524 2,0 Liam Harrison Kingston Pride, Kicks And Ale
25.01 Cheltenham 4 72.1 4075 42.712 21,0 H Cobden Sixmilebridge, Potters Charm, Bill Joyce

4
ML: 4,5

74.80

Jordans Cross
6j. b W (Berkshire - Mrs Jordan)

Trainer: A J Honeyball
Besitzer: The Steeple Chasers

Sam Twiston-Davies

13.12 Doncaster 1 74.4 3851 18.484 3,7 Rex Dingle Go West, Zurich
16.11 Cheltenham U 67.1 4064 16.338 3,7 Ben Godfrey Kdeux Saint Fray, Kim Roque, Jig's Forge
26.10 Aintree 1 69.4 3178 11.882 4,0 Ben Godfrey Spadestep, Gentleman Bill
29.12 Doncaster 2 72.6 3903 4.355 4,0 Ben Godfrey Jus De Citron, Eternal Angel
03.12 Southwell 1 71.7 3184 4.193 2,5 Ben Godfrey Baseline, Sun Art

5
ML: 5,5

72.10

Kdeux Saint Fray
6j. b W (Masked Marvel - Magic Saintfray)

Trainer: A J Honeyball
Besitzer: Les Bleus Fonces

Gavin Sheehan

06.12 Aintree 2 72.1 4005 10.562 3,5 J J Burke Guard The Moon, Inedit Star
16.11 Cheltenham 1 65.8 4064 16.338 7,5 J J Burke Kim Roque, Jig's Forge
25.10 Cheltenham U 68.9 4064 11.618 4,2 J J Burke Zurich, Crest Of Fortune, Double Powerful
25.04 Chepstow 2 75.3 3914 4.193 2,6 J J Burke Lieutenant Mayne, The Bluesman
25.01 Cheltenham 6 72.1 4075 42.712 17,0 J J Burke Sixmilebridge, Potters Charm, Bill Joyce

6
ML: 5,0

70.80

Barlovento
7j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Playhara)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Diana L Whateley

Sean Bowen

26.12 Kempton 1 70.3 4124 13.202 5,0 S Bowen Tapley, Jasmine Bliss
17.11 Exeter 2 70.3 3866 8.714 9,5 S Bowen U Cant Be Serious, Rivers Corner
21.01 Leicester 2 75.3 4124 4.225 2,2 S Bowen Kepler's Law, Grangeclare Diego
20.11 Warwick 2 73.0 4225 3.540 2,7 S Bowen Ma Shantou, Rubber Ball
24.10 Carlisle 1 69.9 4022 3.540 5,5 S Bowen Grand Geste, Joecooker

7
ML: 15,0

69.90

Secret Des Dieux
6j. b W (Zarak - Sable Island)

Trainer: James Owen
Besitzer: P H Betts

Brendan Powell

26.12 Kempton 4 70.8 4124 13.202 11,0 J J Burke Barlovento, Tapley, Jasmine Bliss
28.11 Newbury 3 70.8 3303 11.512 8,0 S Bowen Mambonumberfive, Mighty Bandit
29.10 Fakenham 1 76.2 3273 4.489 1,9 S Bowen Pottersjetamay, Iskar D'airy
14.03 Fakenham 4 73.5 3221 10.562 11,0 C Gethings Bluegrass, Admiralty House, Ip Up
06.02 Huntingdon 5 72.1 3948 22.780 21,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Califet En Vol, No Questions Asked, Jax Ju

8
ML: 17,0

68.50

Scorsese
8j. ch W (Shirocco - Nova Destiny)

Trainer: N P Mulholland
Besitzer: Paul McKeon

Connor O'Farrell

26.12 Sedgefield 1 76.2 3882 4.700 2,8 Harry Atkins Tom Creen, Jermyn Raffles
04.12 Wincanton 2 72.1 4055 5.413 4,5 C O'Farrell Pilsdon Pen, Joe Cotton
16.11 Fontwell U 75.7 3917 4.880 3,5 C O'Farrell Just Over Land, Diplomatic Ash, Joe Cotton
25.10 Cheltenham 8 65.8 4064 11.618 34,0 R P McLernon Zurich, Crest Of Fortune, Double Powerful
25.04 Perth 1 74.8 4055 4.225 3,2 James Bowen Burning It Up, Tramuntana

9
ML: 21,0

65.80

Kaline Des Boullat
6j. b S (Jeu St Eloi - Reine De Mai)

Trainer: M Seror
Besitzer: Dov Seror

Bryony Frost

31.12 Pau 1 69.9 3499 17.702 6,0 Bryony Frost Edition Originale, Bumbasia
14.12 Pau 7 66.7 4000 23.802 12,0 A Zuliani Capodimonte, Kaolin, Galop Du Large
02.12 Fontainebleau 4 66.7 3799 18.628 5,5 J Phelippe Jouvancelle, Jibril Des Mottes, Artaban Slat
16.11 Auteuil 5 66.7 4399 36.446 15,0 Bryony Frost Jolimay, Krisna, Jaguar Des Obeaux
20.10 Compiegne 1 64.9 3900 20.909 2,3 J Phelippe Innovante, Fan D'apple's

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
13:40

3381 m
78.696 

H

JCB Triumph Trial Juvenile Hurdle (Grade 2) (Registered As The Finesse) (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 78.696  (45.560 17.096 8.560 4.264 2.144 1.072)

1
3381

ML: 8,0

72.10

One Horse Town
4j. ch W (Threat - Almost Always)

Trainer: Harry Derham
Besitzer: The Jo Cool Syndicate

Paul O'Brien

13.12 Cheltenham 3 73.0 3382 13.615 1,6 Paul O'Brien Minella Study, Winston Junior
15.11 Cheltenham 1 69.9 3298 47.552 4,3 Paul O'Brien Precious Man, Kate O'Riley
19.10 Kempton 1 74.4 3219 6.535 1,1 Paul O'Brien Premier, Banksman
13.07 Stratford 1 73.0 3283 4.357 1,3 Paul O'Brien Blue Tempus, It's Life
07.06 Hexham 1 68.9 3263 4.901 2,5 Paul O'Brien Mancero, Return With Gold

2
ML: 2,38

71.20

Maestro Conti
4j. ch W (Prince Gibraltar - Valdivia)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Hales, Speelman, Mason, Ho

Harry Skelton

27.12 Kempton 1 72.1 3219 15.609 1,6 Harry Skelton Brave Guest, Zarakerjack
17.09 Moulins 1 66.7 3499 9.124 3,7 James Reveley Baracao, Bourbon Has

3
ML: 201,0

69.90

Chartwell Jock
4j. b W (Churchill - Tiptree)

Trainer: J W Mullins
Besitzer: S Smode

Daniel Sansom

10.01 Kempton U 69.9 3219 8.169 126,0 Daniel Sansom Precious Man, King Al, Senator
27.12 Kempton 6 69.9 3219 15.609 51,0 Daniel Sansom Maestro Conti, Brave Guest, Zarakerjack
19.11 Kempton 13 60.3 2212 6.281 34,0 William Carver Aeolian, Hinchinbrooke, Hebridean Nomad
11.07 Chester 4 54.0 2076 15.462 15,0 D Fentiman Grey Cuban, Let's Dream, Patagonia Girl
07.06 Epsom 5 58.1 2027 38.655 8,5 Oisin Murphy War Hawk, Grecian Legacy, The Trickster

4
ML: 13,0

69.90

Hardy Stuff
4j. b W (Churchill - City Of Love)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Ray Stokes

Jack Kennedy

27.12 Leopardstown 1 69.9 3219 7.438 21,0 Sam Ewing Ole Ole, Munsif
22.11 Punchestown 4 69.9 3365 5.950 13,0 Kevin Sexton Quinta Do Lago, Ole Ole, Combs
12.10 Cork U 69.9 3484 5.455 4,5 Jack Kennedy Quinta Do Lago, Lucy The Wire, Ronnie's R

5
ML: 26,0

69.90

Lord Byron
4j. b W (Camelot - Shamooda)

Trainer: Faye Bramley
Besitzer: Justin Carthy

Ben Jones

18.12 Exeter 2 70.8 3366 5.090 2,0 H Cobden Klycot, Way Of Stars
22.10 Navan 2 60.8 2816 5.950 2,1 Wayne Lordan Dippedinmoonlight, Boxing Great
17.09 Punchestown 5 60.3 1637 7.826 15,0 Wayne Lordan Genealogy, Storm Piece, Starry Desert

6
ML: 3,25

69.90

Minella Yoga
4j. b W (Study Of Man - Yoga)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Michael Geoghegan

Sam Twiston-Davies

29.12 Newbury 1 66.2 3282 9.258 4,2 H Cobden Act Of Innocence, Blues Singer
04.11 Fairyhouse 1 69.9 3447 5.455 11,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Apache Peak, Hygge

7
ML: 26,0

69.90

Sonic Pioneer
4j. b W (Massaat - Three Gracez)

Trainer: M Keighley
Besitzer: Redknapp, Salters & Powell

Sean Bowen

27.12 Chepstow U 69.9 3233 47.552 3,5 S Bowen Tenter Le Tout, Klycot, Kaldoun Des Rocs
24.11 Kempton 1 69.9 3219 4.901 4,5 S Bowen Zarakerjack, Dissident
25.09 Pontefract 2 64.0 2419 4.187 4,0 Callum Rodriguez Solar Bentley, Kitsune Power
17.09 Beverley 1 61.2 2000 4.527 6,0 Callum Rodriguez Star Start, Freddy Robinson
01.09 Carlisle 2 61.2 1811 4.187 5,0 D Tudhope Milteye, Very Muddy Waters

8
ML: 9,0

68.90

Tenter Le Tout
4j. gr S (No Risk At All - Theresienne)

Trainer: Chester Williams
Besitzer: Ron Watts

Gavin Sheehan

27.12 Chepstow 1 66.7 3233 47.552 8,5 G Sheehan Klycot, Kaldoun Des Rocs
23.11 Exeter 1 66.7 3366 4.901 4,5 H Cobden Mwabani, Apollon Forlonge
30.10 Stratford 4 69.9 3283 2.451 2,8 H Cobden Galaxy Star, Graceful Glance, Crystal Jet

9
ML: 26,0

68.00

Miss Des Boullats
4j. b S (Free Port Lux - Reine De Mai)

Trainer: M Seror
Besitzer: Marie-Gabrielle Boudot

Bryony Frost

31.12 Pau U 64.9 3400 17.702 4,3 Bryony Frost Magot Des Mottes, Maverik, Moment De Gr
07.12 Auteuil 2 68.0 3499 33.455 Bryony Frost Tigress Du Berlais, Mamaland
15.11 Auteuil 1 66.2 3599 32.727 29,0 Bryony Frost Hamilton Air, Boulevard Bourdon
23.10 Auteuil 4 66.2 3599 21.942 10,0 J Phelippe Shabrack, Moving Right, Popy
01.10 Auteuil 4 66.2 3499 21.942 26,0 J Phelippe Miki Billy, Hamilton Air, Shabrack

10
ML: 26,0

66.70

La Luna Artista
4j. b S (Spanish Moon - Perlefine)

Trainer: J Williams
Besitzer: The Culverhill Racing Club Iv

C Gethings

20.11 Warwick 1 69.9 3219 3.697 5,0 C Gethings Enya, Whitletts
21.10 Exeter 1 66.7 2650 2.178 6,5 James Best Don't Rein Me In, Power Quest

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
14:15

4138 m
98.370 

Cross

Betfair Exchange Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 98.370  (56.950 21.370 10.700 5.330 2.680 1.340)

1
4138

ML: 17,0

76.20

Boombawn
9j. b W (Dylan Thomas - Well Clad)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Bullen-Smith & Faulks

Harry Skelton

10.01 Kempton 3 72.1 4124 46.981 5,0 Harry Skelton Edwardstone, Master Chewy
07.12 Huntingdon 4 73.0 3995 45.560 10,0 Harry Skelton Djelo, Edwardstone, Hitman
26.10 Aintree 4 71.2 4005 45.560 3,7 Harry Skelton Hitman, Master Chewy, Minella Drama
26.04 Sandown 5 72.1 4576 45.560 12,0 Harry Skelton Gaelic Warrior, Appreciate It, Ga Law
03.04 Aintree 4 73.0 4005 67.524 23,0 Harry Skelton Impaire Et Passe, Gidleigh Park, Jango Bai

2
ML: 2,75

74.80

Jagwar
7j. b W (Karaktar - Quizas Jolie)

Trainer: O Greenall & J Guerriero
Besitzer: John P McManus

Jonjo O'Neill Jr.

13.12 Cheltenham 3 73.5 4140 71.188 3,7 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Glengouly, Vincenzo
13.03 Cheltenham 1 68.0 4140 84.405 4,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Thecompanysergeant, Masaccio
25.01 Cheltenham 1 71.2 4140 20.812 5,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Billytherealbigred, Masaccio
10.12 Uttoxeter 3 70.8 4023 6.179 2,3 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Jingko Blue, Hashtag Boum
13.11 Bangor-On-Dee 1 73.0 4089 7.922 3,5 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Lowry's Bar, Garincha

3
ML: 17,0

71.70

Riskintheground
9j. b W (Presenting - The Folkes Choice)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: 3 Sons

Liam Harrison

01.01 Cheltenham 6 71.2 4140 56.950 7,5 Harry Skelton Matata, Il Ridoto, Grandeur D'ame
29.11 Newbury 9 68.5 5225 142.375 29,0 Kielan Woods Panic Attack, Three Card Brag, The Changi
18.10 Newton Abbot 1 73.5 4221 16.338 8,0 Tristan Durrell Blueking D'oroux, Gyenyame
19.07 Market Rasen 4 70.8 4306 56.950 17,0 Harry Skelton Ballysax Hank, Courtland, Bhaloo
26.04 Sandown 7 73.9 4033 20.812 9,0 Harry Skelton Mark Of Gold, Mahons Glory, Inedit Star

4
ML: 5,0

71.20

Booster Bob
8j. b W (Malinas - Ceka Dawn)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Diana L Whateley

Sean Bowen

29.11 Newbury 1 73.0 4511 26.015 5,0 S Bowen Leader In The Park, Prairie Wolf
01.03 Newbury 1 64.4 3993 56.950 17,0 S Bowen Vincenzo, Saint Segal
28.01 Chepstow 3 74.4 3229 6.179 3,2 S Bowen Royal Jewel, Cabhfuilfungi
26.12 Aintree 2 70.3 3178 13.008 2,5 S Bowen Doyen Du Bar, Inedit Star
20.11 Warwick 3 72.6 3268 9.506 2,7 S Bowen Telepathique, Helnwein

5
ML: 11,0

69.90

Uncle Bert
9j. b W (Pether's Moon - Azza)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: James & Jean Potter Ltd

Sam Twiston-Davies

27.12 Chepstow U 67.6 6159 96.815 8,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Haiti Couleurs, O'Connell, Deafening Silenc
06.12 Aintree 1 73.0 4005 18.004 4,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Richmond Lake, Ned Tanner
14.03 Cheltenham 9 71.2 4075 39.022 51,0 James Turner Wodhooh, Act Of Authority, Raglan Road
15.02 Haydock 5 75.7 4881 16.338 12,0 James Turner One Big Bang, Doddiethegreat, Chasingoutt
18.01 Haydock 1 74.4 4881 26.405 11,0 James Turner Kilbarry Hill, Punta Del Este

6
ML: 15,0

68.50

Prairie Wolf
9j. br W (Sageburg - Applause For Amy)

Trainer: J Parkinson & S Smith
Besitzer: G R Orchard & Mrs J M Gray

Gavin Sheehan

26.12 Aintree 1 69.4 4005 22.339 4,5 Jack Tudor Josh The Boss, Inedit Star
29.11 Newbury 3 73.0 4511 26.015 21,0 Jack Tudor Booster Bob, Leader In The Park
31.10 Wetherby 3 70.8 3900 24.204 51,0 Peter Kavanagh Thistle Ask, Inedit Star
11.04 Ayr U 75.7 4124 25.720 12,0 G Sheehan Riskintheground, Will Carver, Vintage Fizz
22.02 Newcastle 3 76.2 4041 7.499 3,5 Peter Kavanagh Arthur's Quay, Jetoile

7
ML: 17,0

67.10

Donnacha
8j. br W (Jet Away - Archdale Ambush)

Trainer: N J Hawke
Besitzer: Marilyn Jane Martin

James Davies

27.12 Chepstow 2 76.2 3912 18.210 4,5 James Davies Lunar Discovery, Royal Jewel
05.12 Exeter 2 73.0 3866 8.978 5,5 James Davies U Cant Be Serious, Saint Anapolino
28.10 Ffos Las 3 76.2 3898 6.179 11,0 James Davies Filanderer, Miralago
09.02 Chepstow 1 69.9 3912 8.035 3,0 Lorcan Murtagh The Famous Five, Astronomic View
01.01 Exeter 1 75.7 3866 5.281 3,5 Lorcan Murtagh Risk De Pluie, Royal Jewel

8
ML: 11,0

66.70

Triple Trade
10j. b W (Norse Dancer - Doubly Guest)

Trainer: J Tizzard
Besitzer: Sjs Racing

Brendan Powell

03.01 Sandown 1 72.1 4037 13.008 3,5 Brendan Powell Jet Plane, Minella Trump
13.12 Cheltenham 3 64.9 3275 24.507 4,5 Sam Twiston-Davies David's Well, JPR One
16.11 Cheltenham 1 68.5 3200 21.784 8,0 Brendan Powell Torneo, Battle Of Ridgeway
08.03 Sandown 4 73.5 4033 10.406 4,3 Brendan Powell Classic Anthem, Issar D'Airy, Xcitations
07.02 Kempton 2 68.9 4124 11.618 12,0 Brendan Powell El Rio, Flegmatik

9
ML: 11,0

66.20

Moon D'orange
8j. ch W (Spanish Moon - Fleur D'orange)

Trainer: J C McConnell
Besitzer: Ian Stuart Griffiths And Gary 

Alex Harvey

01.01 Cheltenham 5 65.8 4140 56.950 8,0 Callum Pritchard Matata, Il Ridoto, Grandeur D'ame
29.11 Newbury 15 65.8 5225 142.375 29,0 Alex Harvey Panic Attack, Three Card Brag, The Changi
25.10 Cheltenham 10 67.1 4817 19.061 26,0 Alex Harvey Ma Shantou, Electric Mason, Supremely We
16.10 Thurles 2 69.9 4567 7.686 6,5 Alex Harvey Hewick
27.09 Listowel 7 72.1 4023 11.653 11,0 Alex Harvey Grann's Boy, Sysko, Millstream Lady

10
ML: 34,0

65.80

Hurricane Bay
10j. b W (Malinas - Another Storm)

Trainer: L Wadham
Besitzer: The Hanseatic League

Bryony Frost

13.12 Doncaster 5 73.9 4823 26.164 9,0 J M Quinlan Docpickedme, Alcedo, Prince Zaltar
28.11 Doncaster 2 70.8 4823 6.179 6,0 J M Quinlan Moon Rocket, Henri The Second
01.06 Fakenham 1 77.1 4265 10.562 6,5 Tom Cannon Abingworth, Belargus
03.05 Uttoxeter U 67.1 4837 18.004 7,5 Tom Cannon Coco Mademoiselle, Guard Your Dreams, S
11.04 Huntingdon 1 72.6 4745 8.226 3,5 Tom Cannon The Wolf, Statuario

11
ML: 9,0

65.30

Javert Allen
7j. ch W (No Risk At All - Une Epoque)

Trainer: J Williams
Besitzer: Holtmacnabbrobinsonmiltontu

C Gethings

29.11 Newbury 2 69.9 3303 26.015 4,0 C Gethings Ryan's Rocket, Doyen Du Bar
08.11 Aintree 4 75.3 3178 13.202 4,3 C Gethings Mambonumberfive, Highlands Legacy, Glen
22.03 Newbury 5 75.7 3303 11.090 2,6 David Noonan Ballybreeze, Teddy Blue, Jetronic
22.02 Chepstow 2 65.8 3229 13.288 2,3 David Noonan Dr T J Eckleburg, Harper's Brook
18.12 Newbury 1 67.1 3303 11.785 2,8 C Gethings Harper's Brook, Bourbali

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
14:50

5883 m
34.429 

Cross

Glenfarclas Cross Country Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 34.429  (18.484 8.505 4.252 2.128 1.060)

1
5883

ML: 11,0

76.20

Favori De Champdou
11j. b W (Saddler Maker - Pamella)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Gigginstown House Stud

Jack Kennedy

27.12 Leopardstown 1 70.8 4920 92.562 67,0 Sam Ewing Search For Glory, Kinturk Kalanisi
12.12 Cheltenham U 74.4 5885 21.784 17,0 Jordan Gainford Final Orders, J'arrive De L'est, Iceo Madrik
30.11 Fairyhouse 5 75.3 6035 22.314 23,0 J H Williamson Better Times Ahead, Will Do, Lonesome Bo
16.11 Navan 10 71.7 4828 49.587 23,0 Jack Kennedy Answer To Kayf, Yeah Man, Dunboyne
21.04 Fairyhouse 15 70.3 5868 227.273 41,0 Danny Gilligan Haiti Couleurs, Any Second Now, Quai De B

2
ML: 4,5

75.30

Final Orders
10j. b W (Camelot - Trapeze)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: C M D Syndicate

Keith Donoghue

12.12 Cheltenham 1 72.6 5885 21.784 17,0 Keith Donoghue J'arrive De L'est, Iceo Madrik
23.11 Punchestown 3 71.7 4910 8.430 17,0 Sean Flanagan Desertmore House, The Goffer
11.07 Kilbeggan 6 73.0 5102 49.587 29,0 Patrick M O'Brien Amirite, Mica Malpic, Moonovercloon
11.06 Limerick 10 61.2 3420 5.702 9,5 Gary Carroll Party Dress, Makaiah, Carried With Love
16.05 Kilbeggan U 68.9 4874 12.397 10,0 Patrick M O'Brien Ad Caelum, Dartan, Slane Hill

3
ML: 21,0

71.70

Latenightpass
13j. b W (Passing Glance - Latenightdip)

Trainer: T Ellis
Besitzer: P A Ellis

Gina Andrews

12.12 Cheltenham 7 74.4 5885 21.784 13,0 Gina Andrews Final Orders, J'arrive De L'est, Iceo Madrik
16.11 Cheltenham 7 66.7 5497 44.580 23,0 Gina Andrews Marble Sands, Fascile Mode, Protektorat
04.04 Aintree 22 69.9 4242 84.195 29,0 Jack Andrews Gentleman De Mee, Lisnamult Lad, The Gof
12.03 Cheltenham 2 68.5 5885 39.022 12,0 Gina Andrews Stumptown, Vanillier
18.01 Ascot U 70.8 4232 52.030 41,0 Gina Andrews Terresita, Hitman, Flegmatik

4
ML: 26,0

70.80

Annual Invictus
11j. b W (Mahler - Shantou Rose)

Trainer: C Gordon
Besitzer: Thomas Michael Smith

Freddie Gordon

29.12 Newbury 5 76.2 5225 26.015 6,0 Freddie Gordon King's Threshold, Ideal Des Bordes, Rivers 
29.11 Newbury 13 68.9 5225 142.375 67,0 Freddie Gordon Panic Attack, Three Card Brag, The Changi
27.04 Sandown 2 70.3 5766 95.659 21,0 Freddie Gordon Minella Cocooner, Nick Rockett
14.03 Cheltenham 7 75.7 5230 36.668 29,0 Gina Andrews Inothewayurthinkin, Git Maker, Whacker Cla
27.01 Doncaster 1 71.2 4823 56.950 17,0 Freddie Gordon Forward Plan, Charlie Uberalles

5
ML: 67,0

69.40

Homme Public
9j. b W (Cokoriko - Uddy)

Trainer: O Greenall & J Guerriero
Besitzer: The Nevers Racing Partnersh

Toby Wynne

27.12 Wetherby 6 71.2 3050 15.843 12,0 Craig Nichol Traprain Law, Doyen Du Bar, Harper's Broo
29.11 Newcastle 6 76.2 4080 15.843 9,0 R T Dunne Serious Operator, Hamsiyann, Dinons
31.10 Wetherby 6 73.5 3900 24.204 11,0 Toby Wynne Thistle Ask, Inedit Star, Prairie Wolf
12.04 Ayr 2 71.2 3319 28.190 7,5 Henry Brooke The Other Mozzie, Tommy's Oscar
22.03 Bangor-On-Dee 2 74.8 3935 15.609 9,0 Toby Wynne The Four Sixes, Mr Freedom

6
ML: 8,0

67.60

Iceo Madrik
8j. b W (Choeur Du Nord - Sunday Madrik)

Trainer: D Cottin
Besitzer: Prof Caroline Tisdall

L Brechet

12.12 Cheltenham 3 68.9 5885 21.784 15,0 C Lefebvre Final Orders, J'arrive De L'est
11.11 Compiegne U 68.9 5400 20.149 3,2 J Charron Klitchko De Belair, Jade De La Roque, Cap
20.10 Compiegne 2 73.9 4699 14.579 5,0 J Charron Donne Le Change, Capodimonte
29.03 Fontainebleau U 69.9 5999 21.669 5,5 Tho  Journiac Gentilhomme, Ici Avrilly, Gamsoul
15.02 Auteuil 5 66.7 4399 55.785 21,0 F Giles Kashdam, Jazz Manouche, Kentucky Wood

7
ML: 17,0

66.70

Tommie Beau
11j. b W (Brian Boru - Bajan Girl)

Trainer: J W Mullins
Besitzer: Simon & Christine Prout

Paul O'Brien

29.11 Newcastle 6 77.1 6008 10.562 29,0 James Best Dom Of Mary, Zertakt, The Big Breac
08.11 Wincanton 5 68.5 5057 47.552 19,0 Sean Houlihan Gustavian, Scarface, Credo
19.10 Sedgefield 4 76.2 5878 14.616 10,0 James Best Ivane, Bumpy Evans, Fairlawn Flyer
29.06 Cartmel 7 76.2 4256 22.180 6,5 M G Nolan Charlie Uberalles, Cave Court, Courtland
26.05 Cartmel 2 76.2 5105 15.609 9,0 M G Nolan Musique De Fee, Wbee

8
ML: 9,0

66.20

Placenet
9j. b W (Network - Lofte Place)

Trainer: D Cottin
Besitzer: Prof C Tisdall & G Thompson

Sam Twiston-Davies

12.12 Cheltenham 4 67.6 5885 21.784 13,0 J Charron Final Orders, J'arrive De L'est, Iceo Madrik
02.09 Waregem 2 59.9 4627 21.784 J Charron
17.06 Clairefontaine 6 68.0 3599 20.529 19,0 L Philipperon Iltone, Celtic Warrior, Tiger De Juilley
08.05 Auteuil 5 68.0 3900 20.909 5,5 L Brechet French Baron, Master Nonantais, Just For 
29.03 Fontainebleau 4 66.7 3799 9.884 3,5 Tho  Journiac Hosaville, Rock Of You, Tipperary Sunset

9
ML: 2,75

65.80

J'arrive De L'est
7j. b W (It's Gino - Deesse De L'est)

Trainer: E Mullins
Besitzer: P Byrne

Donagh Meyler

12.12 Cheltenham 2 65.8 5885 21.784 2,7 Donagh Meyler Final Orders, Iceo Madrik
23.03 Auteuil 7 68.5 4399 50.950 8,5 J Charron Johnny Roque, Brexit, Iradius
02.03 Auteuil 1 65.3 4399 40.909 9,0 J Charron Joyeuse Allen, Kalouka
29.01 Pau U 67.1 4699 57.273 10,0 J Charron Always Love You, Inside Montlioux, Galop D
17.12 Pau 4 69.4 4000 36.157 5,5 J Charron Inside Montlioux, Hupeca De Thaix, Poulori

10
ML: 34,0

65.30

Where It All Began
10j. b W (Yeats - Peggy Cullen)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Patrick & Scott Bryceland,mc

Sean Bowen

27.12 Chepstow 10 64.4 6159 96.815 51,0 C O'Farrell Haiti Couleurs, O'Connell, Deafening Silenc
16.11 Navan U 65.8 4828 49.587 41,0 Sam Ewing Answer To Kayf, Yeah Man, Dunboyne
15.03 Uttoxeter U 71.2 6847 90.110 29,0 Danny Gilligan Mr Vango, Tanganyika, Passing Well
20.02 Punchestown U 68.5 5432 49.587 19,0 Kevin Sexton Fortunedefortunata, Will Do, Favori De Cha
23.01 Gowran Park 15 66.2 5029 49.587 15,0 Danny Gilligan Nick Rockett, Velvet Elvis, Favori De Cham

11
ML: 26,0

65.30

Escaria Ten
12j. b W (Maresca Sorrento - Spartes Eria)

Trainer: M Keighley
Besitzer: J B Property Investments  Lt

James Best

14.11 Cheltenham U 68.9 4064 21.784 15,0 Freddie Keighley Eldorado Allen, Mister Coffey, Can You Call
25.10 Cheltenham U 68.0 5029 52.030 81,0 Freddie Keighley Three Card Brag, Backmersackme, Hoe Jol
04.04 Aintree 15 64.9 4242 84.195 67,0 James Best Gentleman De Mee, Lisnamult Lad, The Gof
12.03 Cheltenham 8 65.8 5885 39.022 34,0 James Best Stumptown, Latenightpass, Vanillier
01.02 Sandown 4 73.5 4862 26.015 26,0 James Best O'Connell, Dreaming Blue, In d'Or

12
ML: 13,0

64.90

Unanswered Prayers
10j. b W (Ocovango - Fitanga Speed)

Trainer: C Gordon
Besitzer: The Morestead Pres Partners

Charlie Deutsch

12.12 Cheltenham 5 67.1 5885 21.784 9,0 Freddie Gordon Final Orders, J'arrive De L'est, Iceo Madrik
16.11 Fontwell 5 77.1 5568 11.618 7,5 Freddie Gordon Livin On Luco, Neo King, Ken Roy
24.10 Cheltenham 5 76.7 5029 9.934 51,0 Henry Main Smugglers Haven, Beaufort Scale, Regarde
20.04 Plumpton 6 76.2 5168 18.484 7,0 Freddie Gordon Hugos New Horse, Havaila, Major Fortune
22.02 Kempton U 67.6 4828 85.425 13,0 Freddie Gordon Katate Dori, Hyland, Our Power
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4
14:50

5883 m
34.429 

Cross

Glenfarclas Cross Country Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 34.429  (18.484 8.505 4.252 2.128 1.060)

13
ML: 21,0

64.40

Some Scope
8j. b W (Telescope - Rosygo)

Trainer: R Hobson
Besitzer: Mark Scott And Nigel Horler

Gavin Sheehan

29.12 Doncaster 1 72.6 4823 6.179 6,0 Charlie Maggs Ki Woo, Moroder
06.12 Wetherby 5 74.4 4869 7.922 6,0 Charlie Maggs Hudson De Grugy, Carrig Kate, Kilbarry Hill
12.11 Bangor-On-Dee 5 68.0 4856 20.931 6,0 Charlie Maggs Deep Cave, The Doyen Chief, Richmond La
03.05 Uttoxeter 3 66.2 4837 18.004 13,0 Charlie Maggs Coco Mademoiselle, Guard Your Dreams
22.03 Newbury 5 72.1 4706 11.090 15,0 Adam Wedge King's Threshold, Rivers Corner, Golden So

14
ML: 34,0

64.40

Peaches And Cream
11j. b W (Salutino - Muffles Girl)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Gavin Cromwell Racing Ltd

Alex Harvey

12.12 Cheltenham 6 64.4 5885 21.784 34,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Final Orders, J'arrive De L'est, Iceo Madrik
23.11 Punchestown 12 71.7 4910 8.430 81,0 Ben Harvey Desertmore House, The Goffer, Final Order
01.05 Punchestown 6 73.0 6649 19.835 23,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Busselton, Desertmore House, Three By Tw
30.03 Downpatrick 5 66.2 5743 24.793 5,5 Patrick M O'Brien Dunboyne, Final Orders, Jumping Jet
12.01 Punchestown 7 77.1 4561 8.348 41,0 D G Lavery Nine Graces, Prince Zaltar, Daily Present

15
ML: 51,0

64.40

Miralago
8j. b W (Doctor Dino - Street Party)

Trainer: G Nicholls
Besitzer: Georgina Nicholls

Finn Lambert

28.12 Leicester 3 74.4 4046 10.562 10,0 Finn Lambert Heeztheboy, The Bluesman
22.11 Haydock 3 73.0 3280 13.202 13,0 Finn Lambert David's Well, Escapeandevade
28.10 Ffos Las 2 74.4 3898 6.179 21,0 Finn Lambert Filanderer, Donnacha
08.01 Pau 11 71.7 4000 60.261 11,0 A Zuliani Jingle Denuo, Hupeca De Thaix, Doctor Kal
30.11 Auteuil 4 68.9 3499 38.000 4,3 L Brechet Ain't Got Wings, Starvina, Grand Clermont

16
ML: 67,0

64.40

The Big Breakaway
11j. ch W (Getaway - Princess Mairead)

Trainer: S Hosie
Besitzer: Three Oaks, A Rose And An 

Paddy Hanlon

12.12 Cheltenham 10 65.3 5885 21.784 21,0 Paddy Hanlon Final Orders, J'arrive De L'est, Iceo Madrik
05.12 Exeter U 74.8 6175 8.571 9,5 Paddy Hanlon Art Decco, Jupiter Allen, Astronomic View
09.11 Sandown 4 68.0 4862 15.609 6,5 Paddy Hanlon Twig, Courtland, Only The Bold
09.03 Warwick 3 76.2 5883 9.506 9,0 Anna Johnston Northern Poet, Duke Of Deception
07.02 Bangor-On-Dee 2 76.2 5964 11.358 41,0 Anna Johnston Laskalin, Betterforeveryone

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
15:25

5079 m
122.962 

Cross

Betfair Cotswold Chase
Rennpreis: 122.962  (71.188 26.712 13.375 6.662 3.350 1.675)

1
5079

ML: 1,57

74.40

Grey Dawning
9j. gr W (Flemensfirth - Lady Wagtail)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Robert Kirkland

Harry Skelton

22.11 Haydock 1 74.4 5144 113.870 1,9 Harry Skelton Royale Pagaille, Stellar Story
03.04 Aintree 2 74.4 5020 140.608 3,2 Harry Skelton Gaelic Warrior, Stage Star
01.03 Kelso 1 72.1 4715 35.236 1,8 Harry Skelton Iroko, Barrons Land
26.12 Kempton U 74.4 4828 148.098 7,5 Harry Skelton Banbridge, Il Est Francais, L'homme Presse
23.11 Haydock 2 74.4 5144 116.849 2,8 Harry Skelton Royale Pagaille, Bravemansgame

2
ML: 5,0

74.40

L'homme Presse
11j. b W (Diamond Boy - Romance Turgot)

Trainer: V Williams
Besitzer: Dfa Racing

Charlie Deutsch

12.12 Cheltenham 2 76.2 5294 56.950 6,0 Charlie Deutsch Blaze The Way, The Short Go
15.02 Ascot U 74.4 4232 100.132 3,7 Charlie Deutsch Pic D'Orhy, Corbetts Cross, Blue Lord
25.01 Cheltenham 1 71.7 5080 70.338 1,8 Charlie Deutsch Stage Star, Gentlemansgame
26.12 Kempton 3 74.4 4828 148.098 15,0 Charlie Deutsch Banbridge, Il Est Francais
15.03 Cheltenham 4 74.4 5294 351.688 17,0 Charlie Deutsch Galopin Des Champs, Gerri Colombe, Cora

3
ML: 15,0

71.70

Flooring Porter
11j. b W (Yeats - Lillymile)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Flooring Porter Syndicate

Keith Donoghue

25.09 Listowel 1 71.7 4792 104.348 7,0 Keith Donoghue Horantzau D'airy, Lucid Dreams
19.07 Killarney 5 74.8 3420 23.478 6,5 Keith Donoghue Gaelic Arc, Dancing On My Own, The Dash
13.04 Aintree 5 74.4 4964 140.325 4,0 Keith Donoghue Strong Leader, Buddy One, Hiddenvalley La
14.03 Cheltenham 2 74.4 4822 182.878 10,0 Keith Donoghue Teahupoo, Home By The Lee
29.12 Leopardstown 3 74.4 4920 53.097 4,0 Keith Donoghue Grangeclare West, Corbetts Cross

4
ML: 5,5

71.70

Spillane's Tower
8j. b W (Walk In The Park - In The Habit)

Trainer: J J Mangan
Besitzer: John P McManus

Jack Kennedy

31.12 Punchestown 3 71.7 3856 8.926 2,7 Mark Walsh El Fabiolo, Glen Kiln
09.11 Naas 9 72.1 4023 22.314 2,2 Mark Walsh Letos, The Nagger Reidy, Staffordshire Knot
30.04 Punchestown 2 74.4 5023 148.760 5,0 Mark Walsh Galopin Des Champs, Monty's Star
26.12 Kempton 5 74.4 4828 148.098 3,7 Mark Walsh Banbridge, Il Est Francais, L'homme Presse
24.11 Punchestown 2 75.3 3959 78.261 19,0 Jack Kennedy Fact To File, Galopin Des Champs

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
16:00

3381 m
122.962 

H

Unibet Hurdle (Registered As The International Hurdle) (Grade 2) (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 122.962  (71.188 26.712 13.375 6.662 3.350 1.675)

1
3381

ML: 34,0

74.40

Nemean Lion
9j. b W (Golden Horn - Ninfea)

Trainer: Kerry Lee
Besitzer: Will Roseff

Connor O'Farrell

16.01 Windsor 4 73.5 4023 52.030 2,8 C O'Farrell Potters Charm, Altobelli, Take No Chances
29.11 Newcastle 3 74.4 3392 69.669 41,0 C O'Farrell Golden Ace, Anzadam
13.03 Cheltenham U 74.4 4822 182.878 17,0 R Patrick Bob Olinger, Teahupoo, The Wallpark
23.02 Fontwell 1 74.4 3849 45.560 3,0 R Patrick Steel Ally, Salver
17.01 Windsor 1 73.5 4023 52.030 3,1 R Patrick Salver, Blueking D'oroux

2
ML: 1,4

74.40

Sir Gino
6j. b W (It's Gino - Anzi Star)

Trainer: N J Henderson
Besitzer: J Donnelly

N De Boinville

26.12 Kempton 1 74.4 3219 74.035 1,5 N De Boinville Golden Ace, Rubaud
27.12 Kempton 1 68.9 3219 44.045 1,6 N De Boinville Ballyburn, Brookie
30.11 Newcastle 1 74.4 3261 65.492 2,2 N De Boinville Lump Sum, Kihavah
11.04 Aintree 1 70.8 3410 61.897 2,1 N De Boinville Kargese, Kalif Du Berlais
27.01 Cheltenham 1 72.1 3382 45.560 2,2 James Bowen Burdett Road, Milan Tino

3
ML: 3,0

73.00

The New Lion
7j. b W (Kayf Tara - Raitera)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: John P McManus

Harry Skelton

29.11 Newcastle U 74.4 3392 69.669 2,8 Harry Skelton Golden Ace, Anzadam, Nemean Lion
12.03 Cheltenham 1 73.0 4225 84.405 4,0 Harry Skelton The Yellow Clay, Final Demand
28.12 Newbury 1 73.0 4131 56.950 3,2 Harry Skelton Wendigo, Bill Joyce
30.11 Newbury 1 72.6 4131 8.169 1,6 Harry Skelton Califet En Vol, Electric Mason
29.10 Chepstow 1 71.7 3914 4.193 1,9 Harry Skelton Belliano, Kayf Dancer

4
ML: 67,0

71.70

Brentford Hope
9j. b W (Camelot - Miss Raven)

Trainer: Harry Derham
Besitzer: The Optimists Syndicate

Paul O'Brien

17.01 Haydock 1 75.7 3149 8.186 6,0 Megan Fox Smart Decision, A Different Kind
30.12 Haydock 3 76.2 3149 10.562 2,6 Megan Fox Serious Challenge, Bucephalus
12.12 Cheltenham 6 75.7 3382 13.202 12,0 Megan Fox Fortune De Mer, Continuance, Melon
05.12 Exeter 4 72.1 3520 8.714 5,0 Paul O'Brien Mirabad, Joyeuse, Beat The Bat
15.11 Cheltenham 4 71.7 3200 44.580 19,0 Paul O'Brien July Flower, Be Aware, Burdett Road

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
16:35

4820 m
68.859 

H

Pertemps Network Cleeve Hurdle
Rennpreis: 68.859  (39.865 14.959 7.490 3.731 1.876 938)

1
4820

ML: 13,0

73.50

Gowel Road
10j. b W (Flemensfirth - Hollygrove Samba)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: Options O Syndicate

Sam Twiston-Davies

01.01 Cheltenham 4 72.6 4075 39.865 29,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Kabral Du Mathan, Jingko Blue, Lucky Plac
12.12 Cheltenham 7 68.9 5294 56.950 10,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Blaze The Way, L'homme Presse, The Shor
15.11 Cheltenham 3 76.2 4817 19.061 12,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Kikijo, Prince Zaltar
25.10 Cheltenham 11 76.2 4817 19.061 23,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Ma Shantou, Electric Mason, Supremely We
13.03 Cheltenham 8 74.4 4822 182.878 34,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Bob Olinger, Teahupoo, The Wallpark

2
ML: 1,91

73.50

Impose Toi
8j. b W (It's Gino - Saraska D'airy)

Trainer: N J Henderson
Besitzer: John P McManus

N De Boinville

20.12 Ascot 1 73.0 4921 71.188 4,0 N De Boinville Strong Leader, Honesty Policy
28.11 Newbury 1 70.8 4880 43.298 2,2 N De Boinville Strong Leader, Take No Chances
08.11 Aintree 1 76.2 4964 15.609 3,5 N De Boinville Chasing Fire, The Lord Maid
03.05 Punchestown 2 72.1 4131 49.587 6,0 James Bowen Hey Sunshine, Wellington Arch
04.04 Aintree 4 76.2 4023 42.202 8,0 N De Boinville Wellington Arch, Kopeck De Mee, Favour A

3
ML: 5,0

73.50

Strong Leader
9j. b W (Passing Glance - Strong Westerner)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Welfordgolf Syndicate

Sean Bowen

20.12 Ascot 2 73.0 4921 71.188 8,5 S Bowen Impose Toi, Honesty Policy
28.11 Newbury 2 73.5 4880 43.298 3,5 S Bowen Impose Toi, Take No Chances
01.11 Wetherby 1 73.5 4852 36.012 2,8 S Bowen Take No Chances, Doddiethegreat
05.04 Aintree 2 74.4 4964 140.326 6,0 S Bowen Hiddenvalley Lake, Jetara
25.01 Cheltenham 4 73.5 4822 39.389 3,5 S Bowen Gowel Road, Monmiral, Botox Has

4
ML: 7,0

72.60

Doddiethegreat
10j. b W (Fame And Glory - Asturienne)

Trainer: N J Henderson
Besitzer: K Alexander

Freddie Gordon

20.12 Ascot 5 73.0 4921 71.188 23,0 James Bowen Impose Toi, Strong Leader, Honesty Policy
28.11 Newbury 4 72.6 4880 43.298 9,5 James Bowen Impose Toi, Strong Leader, Take No Chanc
01.11 Wetherby 3 72.6 4852 36.012 15,0 James Bowen Strong Leader, Take No Chances
01.05 Punchestown 2 73.5 4728 24.793 15,0 B S Hughes Jeriko Du Reponet, One Big Bang
13.03 Cheltenham 1 70.8 4822 61.897 26,0 B S Hughes Jeriko Du Reponet, Catch Him Derry

5
ML: 26,0

70.80

Kamsinas
9j. b W (Kamsin - Louvadeus Has)

Trainer: F O'Brien
Besitzer: Noel Fehily Racing Syndicate

Liam Harrison

01.01 Cheltenham 5 69.9 4075 39.865 34,0 J J Burke Kabral Du Mathan, Jingko Blue, Lucky Plac
14.12 Southwell 2 72.1 4883 6.535 2,1 J J Burke One Big Bang
24.11 Ludlow 2 72.1 4783 6.580 5,5 J J Burke Wyenot, Monmiral
05.04 Aintree 10 74.8 4964 42.202 15,0 J J Burke Deep Cave, Timmy Tuesday, Double Power
01.03 Doncaster 2 72.1 4905 13.202 5,5 J J Burke Patriotik, Cloud Dancer

6
ML: 6,5

70.80

Ma Shantou
7j. b W (Shantou - Ma Pretention)

Trainer: E C Lavelle
Besitzer: Mighty Acorn Stables

Ben Jones

01.01 Cheltenham 1 73.5 4822 18.315 4,0 H Cobden Ace Of Spades, Love Of Neymore
22.11 Haydock 12 73.0 4881 56.950 5,0 Ben Jones Electric Mason, Hartington, Phantomofthepo
25.10 Cheltenham 1 67.6 4817 19.061 4,5 H Cobden Electric Mason, Supremely West
14.03 Cheltenham 7 73.0 4822 84.405 26,0 H Cobden Jasmin De Vaux, The Big Westerner, Derry
25.01 Doncaster 3 69.9 4905 42.914 3,5 Rex Dingle Yellow Car, Moon Rocket

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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8
17:10

4073 m
78.696 

H

AIS Novices' Hurdle (Grade 2) (Registered As The Classic Novices' Hurdle) (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 78.696  (45.560 17.096 8.560 4.264 2.144 1.072)

1
4073

ML: 2,5

72.10

Act Of Innocence
6j. b W (My Dream Boat - Tub Of Harte's)

Trainer: N J Henderson
Besitzer: Gordon & Su Hall

N De Boinville

29.12 Newbury 2 75.3 3282 9.258 1,2 N De Boinville Minella Yoga, Blues Singer
28.11 Newbury 1 71.7 3282 9.258 2,1 N De Boinville Sinnatra, West Hill Verde
25.03 Taunton 1 70.8 3314 2.722 1,5 H Cobden Soul Limbo, Bob Bishop
08.02 Newbury 4 73.0 3282 14.238 7,0 H Cobden Sober Glory, Realco, Baron Noir
30.04 Punchestown 3 74.4 3355 52.174 81,0 B O'Neill Sermandzarak, Yeshil

2
ML: 26,0

72.10

Adonedeal
6j. b W (Califet - Shokalocka Baby)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Noel Fehily Racing Syndicate 

Gavin Sheehan

15.12 Plumpton 1 74.4 3196 4.955 1,0 S Bowen Reteti, Yasmina
14.11 Southwell 1 71.7 3184 4.193 3,2 G Sheehan Mount Gay Run, Wondering Why
04.05 Ballindenisk 1 77.1 4828 4.193 6,0 J L Scallan Protect The Future, Anyoneforsnacks

3
ML: 11,0

72.10

Fortune Timmy
6j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Flaming Nora)

Trainer: C Gordon
Besitzer: A J Pegley

Freddie Gordon

26.12 Fontwell 1 73.9 3568 4.901 1,8 Freddie Gordon Fashion Hunter, Rathkenny
24.11 Kempton 3 72.6 3219 4.901 4,5 Freddie Gordon Old Park Star, Un Sens A La Vie
23.10 Fontwell 1 71.7 3849 4.193 9,0 Freddie Gordon Doctor On Call, Ben Cruachan
11.01 Tinahely 2 77.1 4828 4.193 5,0 J J Walsh Welcome Back, Call Me Legend

4
ML: 6,0

72.10

Heads Up
6j. b W (Blue Bresil - Nancys Delight)

Trainer: J C McConnell
Besitzer: Darragh McDonagh

Danny Mullins

14.11 Cheltenham 2 70.8 4225 47.552 2,7 M M McDonagh No Drama This End, King's Bucks
25.09 Listowel 1 75.3 3219 9.917 1,6 M M McDonagh L' Evangeliste, Chichester Park
12.03 Cheltenham 2 73.0 3298 45.560 34,0 S Bowen Bambino Fever, Shuttle Diplomacy
15.12 Navan 2 74.4 3219 13.043 4,0 F R Buckley Kalypso'chance, Classical Creek
23.11 Punchestown 1 73.0 3354 6.000 5,0 F R Buckley Shesakindofmagic, Pour One More

5
ML: 17,0

72.10

Kripticjim
6j. b W (Magneticjim - Tersina)

Trainer: J Tizzard
Besitzer: Brocade Racing

Brendan Powell

17.12 Newbury 1 72.6 4131 6.535 2,2 Brendan Powell Trial By Jury, Daydream Nation
21.11 Ascot 1 71.7 3880 8.169 2,2 Brendan Powell Loriko, Reckless Spending
05.11 Chepstow 2 71.7 3914 4.193 5,0 Brendan Powell Kingston Queen, Modern Man
09.02 Exeter 1 73.0 3366 9.242 8,5 Brendan Powell Catchintsavo, Kocktail Bleu
01.01 Exeter 2 73.5 3366 2.178 6,0 Brendan Powell Pethers Lane, Eton Mes

6
ML: 26,0

72.10

Open Secret
5j. b W (Cracksman - Pulcinella)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Ray Stokes

Jack Kennedy

15.12 Naas 1 73.0 3822 5.950 6,0 Jack Kennedy Raise You Up, Belladona Princess
26.10 Wexford 2 73.0 4023 4.959 3,0 Jordan Gainford Gin Tonic, Keiths Boy
20.09 Navan 4 73.9 4225 5.950 5,0 Jack Kennedy Eclipse Chaser, Jacovec Cavern, Coumeen
30.07 Galway 6 62.6 3319 8.926 12,0 Declan McDonogh Teed Up, Shoda, Light Up The Dark
29.06 Curragh 7 54.0 3219 24.793 81,0 Nathan Crosse Lot Of Joy, Too Bossy For Us, Happy Jacky

7
ML: 3,75

72.10

Taurus Bay
5j. b W (Poet's Word - Tea Time Tilly)

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: Redknapp And Hill

Ben Jones

06.12 Aintree 1 72.6 3410 9.105 2,8 Ben Jones Captain Hugo, Race To Base
30.10 Stratford 1 69.4 3283 6.535 2,8 Ben Jones Precious Metal, Our Amigo
09.02 Comea 1 74.8 4828 6.535 3,0 J W Hendrick Marsiac, Golden Prince

8
ML: 9,0

72.10

The Blue Room
6j. br W (Order Of St George - Saintly Lady)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Bective Stud

Sean Bowen

05.12 Sandown 2 70.8 3985 45.560 8,5 S Bowen No Drama This End, Top Jimmy
05.11 Chepstow 1 71.7 3233 4.193 4,3 S Bowen Double Measure, Came From Nowhere
17.04 Ffos Las 1 71.2 3184 4.119 2,8 S Bowen Not Without Danger, Kings Champion
21.02 Exeter 4 70.8 3366 2.178 3,2 S Bowen Claim The Throne, Walk Tall, Uptown Dand
26.12 Aintree 2 70.8 3410 8.169 4,0 S Bowen Dalston Lad, Swindon Village

Ergebnis: Quoten:


